necessarily  indicative of the combined financial position,  had the acquisition
occurred on the date  indicated  above,  or the combined  results of  operations
which might have existed for the periods  indicated or the results of operations
as they may be in the future.

   F-32

   EUROTRUST A/S AND SUBSIDIARIES
   AND
   AKTIV GRUPPEN HOLDINGS A/S AND SUBSIDIARES

   UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   Aktiv Gruppen   EuroTrust
   Holding A/S   A/S
   (UNAUDITED)   June 30,   June 30,   Proforma
   2005   2005   Increase   Proforma
   (subsidiary)   (parent)   (Decrease)   Combined
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

ASSETS
Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   1,619   7,954   --   9,573
   Restricted cash   80,998   3,006   --   84,004
   Debt securities, available for sale   --   13,000   --   13,000
   Contracts receivable, net of allowances for doubtful accounts   34,220   17,128   --   51,348
   Notes receivable and accrued interest related party   36,291   --   --   36,291
   Construction in progress / Cost in excess of billing   233,838   --   --   233,838
   Notes receivable, current   --   2,200   --   2,200
   Broadcasting programming rights, current   --   2,928   --   2,928
   Valued added tax receivables   8,310   141   --   8,451
   Prepaid expenses and deposits   522   2,659   --   3,181
   Other receivables   10,333   5,493   --   15,826
   Current assets of discontinued operations   --   1,140   --   1,140
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total current assets   406.131   55,649   --   461,780

   Marketable securities - available for sale   5,003   --   --   5,003
   Mortgage deed receivables   8,471   --   --   8,471
   Notes receivable, net of current portion   --   8,250   --   8,250
   Broadcasting programming rights, net of current portion   --   1,431   --   1,431
   Rent and other long term deposits   293   2,361   --   2,654
   Other receivables, long term   --   535   --   535
   Equity method investment   5,872   1,638   --   7,510
   Property, plant and equipment, net   669   69,511   --   70,180
   Windmills   99,239   --   --   99,239
   Windmill Deposits   9,334   --   --   9,334
   Goodwill   --   24,613   --   24,613
   Deferred tax assets, net of current portion   --   3,715   --   3,715
   Property Held for Resale   68,759   --   --   68,759
   Property on Operating Lease, net   7,867   --   --   7,867
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Total assets   611,638   167,703   --   779,341
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

Edgar Filing: EUROTRUST A/S - Form 6-K

35

   F-33

   EUROTRUST A/S AND SUBSIDIARIES
   AND
   AKTIV GRUPPEN HOLDINGS A/S AND SUBSIDIARES

   UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   Aktiv Gruppen   EuroTrust
   Holding A/S   A/S
   (UNAUDITED)   June 30,   June 30,   Proforma
   2005   2005   Increase   Proforma
   (subsidiary)   (parent)   (Decrease)   Combined
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS` EQUITY
Current liabilities:
   Notes payable and other current debt obligations   402,758   13,271   --   416,029
   Lease obligations, current portion   --   1,244   --   1,244
   Accounts payable, trade   62,255   13,257   --   75,512
   Accounts payable, related parties   18   --   --   18
   Accrued liabilities   34,866   11,570   --   46,436
   Customer deposits   4,458   --   --   4,458
   Equipment purchase obligation, current   --   12,152   --   12,152
   Income tax payable   2,223   --   --   2,223
   Deferred Income Taxes - Current   15,165   --   --   15,165
   Current liabilities of discontinued operations   --   894   --   894
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total current liabilities   521,743   52,388   --   574,131

Long term liabilities:
   Notes payable and other debt, long term   25,366   10,175   --   35,541
   Asset Retirement Obligation   979   --   --   979
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total long term liabilities   26,345   10,175   --   36,520

Minority interest in subsidiaries   --   16   --   16

Shareholders' equity:
   Common shares   1,000   41,719 [A]   161,750   204,469
   Additional paid-in capital   5,330   525,702 [A]   (624,047)   (93,015)
   Accumulated deficit   57,259   (462,297)[A]   462,297   57,259
   Accumulative other comprehensive income   (39)   --   --   (39)
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total shareholders' equity   63,550   105,124   --   168,674
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   611,638   167,703   --   779,341
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

   See Notes To Unaudited Proforma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

   F-34

Edgar Filing: EUROTRUST A/S - Form 6-K

36

   EUROTRUST A/S AND SUBSIDIARIES
   AND
   AKTIV GRUPPEN HOLDINGS A/S AND SUBSIDIARES

   UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2005
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   Aktiv Gruppen   EuroTrust
   Holding A/S   A/S
   (UNAUDITED)   June 30,   June 30,   Proforma
   2005   2005   Increase   Proforma
   (subsidiary)   (parent)   (Decrease)   Combined
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Net sales   389,061   94,055   --   483,116
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Operating expenses:
   Cost of sales (exclusive of depreciation shown separately below)   315,365   65,336   --   380,701
   Selling and marketing   907   18,049   --   18,956
   General and administrative   10,602   20,736   --   31,338
   General and administrative - related parties   --   571   --   571
   Depreciation   520   11,868   --   12,388
   Goodwill impairment   --   914   --   914
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total operating expenses   327,394   117,474   --   444,868
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Operating income (loss)   61,667   (23,419)   --   38,248

Other income (expenses)
   Interest income   1,252   286   --   1,538
   Interest income - related party   1,050   --   --   1,050
   Interest expense   (9,204)   (1,670)   --   (10,874)
   Loss on sale of fixed assets   (384)   --   --   (384)
   Foreign exchange  gain (loss), net   --   (444)   --   (444)
   Gains from divestitures   --   14,438   --   14,438
   Write-down of long term investments & marketable
   securities   --   (14,942)   --   (14,942)
   Results of equity method investments   122   138   --   260
   Other (expenses) income, net   (1,460)   (1,355)   --   (2,815)
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Income(loss) from continuing operations before income taxes
 and minority interest   53,043   (26,968)   --   26,075

   Income tax expense   (15,146)   3,209   --   (11,937)
   Minority interest in net income (loss) of subsidiaries   (797)   49   --   (748)
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

   (Loss) income from continuing operations   37,100   (23,710)   --   13,390

   Gain (loss) from operations of discontinued internet
   segment components net of tax, 0 in 2005   --   (169)   --   (169)
   Gain (loss) from disposal of discontinued print/on line Media
   division and internet segment components net of tax, 0 in 2005   --   20,553   --   20,553

Edgar Filing: EUROTRUST A/S - Form 6-K

37

   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

NET (LOSS) INCOME   37,100   (3,326)   --   33,774
   ==========

Proforma net earnings from continuing operations   0.50
   ==========
Proforma net earnings from discontinued operations   0.76
   ==========

[…]

==========

   See Notes To Unaudited Proforma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

   F-35

   EUROTRUST A/S AND SUBSIDIARIES
   AND
   AKTIV GRUPPEN HOLDINGS A/S AND SUBSIDIARES

   UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2004
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   Aktiv Gruppen   EuroTrust
   Holding A/S   A/S
   (UNAUDITED)   June 30,   June 30,   Proforma
   2005   2005   Increase   Proforma
   (subsidiary)   (parent)   (Decrease)   Combined
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Net revenue   295,975   101,580   --   397,555

Operating expenses:
   Cost of sales (exclusive of depreciation shown separately below)   259,144   63,633   --   322,777
   Selling and marketing   1,218   17,140   --   18,358
   Selling and marketing - related parties   --   420   --   420
   General and administrative   5,710   23,480   --   29,190
   General and administrative - related parties   --   704   --   704
   Depreciation   339   6,925   --   7,264
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total operating expenses   266,411   112,302   --   378,713
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Operating income (loss)   29,564   (10,722)   --   18,842

Other income (expenses)
   Interest income   593   186   --   779
   Interest income - related party   175   --   --   175
   Interest expense   (2,251)   (485)   --   (2,736)
   Foreign exchange  gain (loss), net   --   (258)   --   (258)
   Gains from divestitures   --   268   --   268
   Write-down of long term investments & marketable securities   --   (196)   --   (196)
   Other (expenses) income, net   98   4,227   4,325
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Edgar Filing: EUROTRUST A/S - Form 6-K

38

(Loss) income from continuing operations before income taxes
 and minority interest   28,179   (6,980)   --   21,199

   Income tax expense   (7,823)   1,491   --   (6,332)
   Minority interest in net income (loss) of subsidiaries   (2,816)   165   --   (2,651)
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

   (Loss) income from continuing operations   17,540   (5,324)   --   12,216

   Gain (loss) from operations of discontinued internet
   segment components net of tax, 0 in 2004   --   (7,185)   --   (7,185)
   Gain (loss) from disposal of  discontinued  print/on line Media
   division and internet segment components net of tax, 0 in 2004   --   73,111   --   73,111
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

NET (LOSS) INCOME   17,540   60,602   --   78,142
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

Proforma net earnings from continuing operations   0.46
   ==========
Proforma net earnings from discontinued operations   2.47
   ==========